OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Fioor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

O W 0w N O O b~ N -

N N N N DN N NN DD DN o m  m  wmd  md @ wd = A
0 ~N OO O BA ON = O O 00N O ;AW DN -

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 29434
2943

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO Aé};REEMENT NO. 29434 is made and
entered, in duplicate, as of August 31, 2007, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on
August 23, 2005, by and between WITTMAN ENTERPRISES, LLC, a California limited
liability company (“Consultant”), and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation
(“City").

WHEREAS, City and Consultant entered into Agreement No. 29343 (the
“Agreement”) pursuant to which Consultant provides specialized billing services to City;
and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in
the Agreement, the parties agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended for one year so that the
Agreement will remain in effect through August 31, 2008. This extension represents the
second of three separate one-year extension options granted to City under Section 2 of
the Agreement.

2. Except as expressly amended herein, all of the terms and conditions of
the Agreement are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect.

"
i
i
i
7
"
"
i

00107329.DOC




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

© © 00 N O 0 bh O N

N NN N N N N NN - a2 e a A A e s A
0 ~N O O A WN A2 O ©O 0O ~N OO O0O0hRAE W DN -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

WITTMAN ENTERPRISES, LLC,
a California limited liability company

, 2007 By: \45/@9@ %%4
Title: (1757)

2007 By: /D;w‘% V}AWL
Title: _ /foremol—d-

“Consultant”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporatio

7/29 , 2007 By\)d A )

/ ' ~  City Mahager
“‘City”

This Second Amendment to Agreement No. 29434 is approved as to form

on A%%% A, 2007.

ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney

o i (.
(P

GJA:Ikm - 06-04303
2"° Amd.

00107329.D0C




